Fee Schedule 7/24/25

Certificate total cost
Base price — water certificate $ 14,850.00
Hillsboro SDC $ 7,270.00
Meter hookup fee

Inactive Certificate Minimum

Certificate Transfer Fee

Affidavit of Lost Certificate Fee
Above the normal certificate transfer fee

NSF Check Fee
To be charged each time a check is returned

Penalty Fee for Late Payments
Past the 20th due date

Late Charge Interest Rate
Due on the 20" of the month

Maximum of 12 months to pay off balance of bill on
any payment plan (11-12-1998)

24-hour Notice of Shut Off Door Hanger Delivery

Shut Off Fee

Restore Service (after Cut-off Notice)

Restore Service after hours, weekends, holidays

Fine for Cutting Meter Padlock
Plus, all costs — must be paid before water is turned
back on.

Unauthorized Hook Up Charge
Plus, costs

Unauthorized Use of Water (8-2012)

Damaged Meter Charges (on Certificate)

All costs of repair, water loss and replacing meter if necessary

Cost of Labor as well.

$22,120.00
$1,500.00

$ 500.00

$ 250.00
$ 150.00
$ 15.00

$15.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00

$ 100.00
$ 500.00

$ 200.00

$ 1,500.00
$1,250.00

$ Costs



