Fee Schedule 7/24/25

Certificate total cost Base price – water certificate \$ 14,850.00 Hillsboro SDC \$ 7,270.00	\$22,120.00	
Meter hookup fee	\$1,500.00	
Inactive Certificate Minimum	\$	500.00
Certificate Transfer Fee	\$	250.00
Affidavit of Lost Certificate Fee Above the normal certificate transfer fee	\$	150.00
NSF Check Fee To be charged each time a check is returned	\$	15.00
Penalty Fee for Late Payments Past the 20th due date	\$1	5.00
Late Charge Interest Rate Due on the 20 th of the month		
Maximum of 12 months to pay off balance of bill on any payment plan (11-12-1998)		
24-hour Notice of Shut Off Door Hanger Delivery	\$	50.00
Shut Off Fee	\$	50.00
Restore Service (after Cut-off Notice)	\$	100.00
Restore Service after hours, weekends, holidays	\$	500.00
Fine for Cutting Meter Padlock Plus, all costs – must be paid before water is turned back on.	\$	200.00
Unauthorized Hook Up Charge	\$ 1,500.00	
Plus, costs Unauthorized Use of Water (8-2012)	\$1,250.00	
Damaged Meter Charges (on Certificate) All costs of repair, water loss and replacing meter if necessary Cost of Labor as well.	\$	Costs